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1. Balance sheet
Amounts in euro per 31-12-2022

Assets 31-12-2022
Available assets € 4.601
Total assets € 4.601
Liabilities 31-12-2022
Equity € 4.601
Total liabilities € 4.601

2. Statement of income and expenses

Amounts in euro per 31-12-2022

Income

Event donations
Project donations
General donations

dh dh dh

Expenses
Project costs
Event expenses
General expenses

dah dh dh

Net result
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2022
272
1.535
€ 1.807
250
198
224
€ 672
€ 1.135
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31-12-2021
€ 3.458
€ 3.458
31-12-2021
€ 3.458
€ 3.458
2021
1.151
€ 1.151
103
123
€ 226
€ 925
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3. Notes to the annual report

The 2022 annual report has been compiled by Y. Blanker MSc (Master Finance & Control),
the treasurer of Plenty Food NL, based on the available information. The board of Plenty
Food International is responsible for the accuracy and completeness of that information and
therefore the annual report.

The organisation is currently supervised by the board members: A.P. Smits, S.A. Wietses
and J.J.M. Koedam.

Activities 2022

Plenty Food International directs its activities towards stimulating a fair food distribution and
sovereignty through vegan development cooperation. The emphasis lies on stimulating and
supporting organic farming and permaculture. The activities extend from communicating
information, organising campaigns, establishing and supporting projects that stimulate food
availability in the world.

Accounting principles

The general basis for the valuation of assets and liabilities, and determining the result is the
acquisition price. Unless otherwise stated assets and liabilities are set at nominal values.

Income is accounted for in the year in which it is received.
Expenses are accounted for in the year in which they are foreseeable.

The net result end year is added to the equity of the foundation.
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4. Notes to the balance sheet
Amounts in euro per 31-12-2022

Free disposable capital 31-12-2022 31-12-2021
Capital 1-1 € 3.447 € 2.522
Result financial year € 1.135 € 925
Capital 31-12 € 4.582 € 3.447
Short time payables
Accounts payable € 19 € 11
€ 19 € 1
31-12-2022 31-12-2021

Short time receivables

ING bank 7298241 € 4.329 € 3.458
Accounts receivable € 272 € -
€ 4.601 € 3.458
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5. Notes to the statement of income and expenses
Amounts in euro per 31-12-2022

2022 2021

Event donations
Event hosting € - € -
Event participation € 272 € -
Donations fund raising € - € -

€ 272 € -
Project costs
Project costs Uganda € - € 103
Project costs Papua € 250 € -

€ 250 € 103
Event expenses
Event participation € 198 € -

€ 198 € -
General expenses
Funds acquisition € 46 € -
Bank charges € 178 € 123
Other general expenses € - € -

€ 224 € 123

For the year 2022 Plenty Food International did not have any employees.
All activities have been executed by the unpaid members of the board and unpaid volunteers.

Annual report 2022 5



